U.S. PTO 11/987528 11/30/2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent an



103467897

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Customer No.: 58,982

Attorney Docket No. 08350.7771-0000

Please	e record the attached ori	ginal o	copy thereof.			Mail Stop A	rasigiiilielit n	recordation Servic	
Name of conveying party(ies):					Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
 Bin LI Mustafa Taha AL-SHAWAF Rishabh SINHA Deepak Bhupendrabhai THAKKAR 				Name:	:	Caterpillar Inc	:.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address:				
Nature of conveyance:				Street	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street				
Ø	Assignment .		Merger	City:	Р	'eoria			
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	-	IL	Zip Code:	61629-6490	
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additio	onal	name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attach	ned?	
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:] Yes	⊠ No		
Execu	tion Date: 1. November 2. November 3. November 4. November 4.	er 28, 200 er 28, 200)7)7						
4.			number(s): If this document is b						
the application: 1. November 28, 2007; 2. November 28, 2007; A. Patent Application Number(s):			B.	12/	703/2007 CKGUYEN atent Number(s) FC:8021		•		
l		Add	ditional numbers attached?	│ ☐ Yes		⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of p concerning document s			6.		otal number of a ne (1).	applications ar	nd patents involved	
Name:	Clifford D. Crowder			7.	T	otal fee (37 CFR	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
Interna	Al Address: FINNEGAN, & DUNNER,		RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		1			leficiency or credit count 06-0916)	
Street	Address: 901 New Yo	rk Avenu	e, N.W.]	Authorized to	o be charged	to deposit account	
City:	Washington, D.	C.							
State:	Z	ip:	20001-4413	8.	D	eposit Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and signatur	e.							
To the docum		d belief, th	ne foregoing information is true	and corre	ct a	nd any attached	copy is a true	copy of the origina	
	Signed: Elizabeth	beth	MBuke, Reg. A Clifford D. Crowder Reg. No. 56639	lo. 38,	7.	58	November 3	0, 2007	
		fr	Clifford D. Crowder Reg. No. 56639				Da	ate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4									

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.7771-00000 Client Ref. No. 07-771

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ANNULAR INTERCOOLER HAVING CURVED FINS						
for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on (Serial I	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or fil No); and	led an application for				
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, eoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in ad to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent or its invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;						
other good and valuable consideration the receipt have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, ar lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire righ	nd do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unit, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisiond this application, and all divisions, and continuing granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the twhich may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions request the Commissioner of Patents and Traderose duty it is to issue patents on applications as desired.	d, I/We, as Assignor(s), anto the Assignee, its sional application Serial ations thereof, and all I rights to claim priority e basis of this any foreign country and s, renewals, and marks of the United escribed above, to issue				
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	have the full right to convey the interest assigned any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	i by this Assignment,				
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant an Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts is proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this indivisional, continuation, and reissue applications, Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a and any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I	oon to do so, execute and deliver any and all paper nvention in said Assignee, its successors or assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this inven- any expense incident to the execution of such pa	itify in any legal ers that may be gns, execute all ng possible to aid ntion in the United States				
1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
Bin LI		11/28/2007				
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP CHINA					
525 South French Drive, Dunlap, Illinois	OTINA					

Page 1 of 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.7771-00000 Client Ref. No. <u>07-771</u>

1. WITNESS NAME VIYEY SUNDARARAT	WITNESS SIGNATURE CHECKAMING	DATE 11/28/07
2215 W Willow Knolls Dr	APT-909E PEORIA IL 61614	INDIA
	<i>'</i>	
2. WITNESS NAME FEI WANG	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 11/28/07
1601 W. Cone-flower Dr.	Apt 4116, Perila, IL 61615	china /
<u> </u>		
1. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Mustafa Taha AL-SHAWAF	Mr. L. Strange	11/28/07
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A	
804 Simon Street, Washington, Illinois		
1. WITNESS NAME JEANPENG PAN	WITNESS SIGNATURE Franking Co	DATE /1/28/07
1. WITNESS NAME JEANPING PAN ADDRESS 431 S French Dr	, Dunlap IL 81525	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME JIANXI ZHU	WITNESS SIGNATURE Trans	DATE / 28/2007
ADDRESS 122/7 N Woodcrest	Dr. # AW, Dunlap ZL 6/525	
1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Rishabh SINHA	Pishabh Sinha	11/28/07
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP INDIA
7400 North Villa Lake Drive, APT. #J4,	Peoria, Illinois 61614	אושאוו

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.7771-00000 Client Ref. No. <u>07-771</u>

1. WITNESS NAME VENKAT VENKATARAGHAVAN WITNESS SIGNATURE VENKAT VENKATARAGHAVAN VILLET	DATE : 17/28/67
LIDIO N BRANDYWINE DR. # 508	CITIZENSHIP 1 N D 7 A
PEORIA, 1L 61614	
	·
2. WITNESS NAME DORGMING Tan WITNESS SIGNATURE /2 /2	DATE 11/28/07
2. WITNESS NAME DONGMING TAN WITNESS SIGNATURE ADDRESS 2333 W. Murphy Dr.	Canada
Dunlap 11 6152T	
1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Deepak Bhupendrabhai THAKKAR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8107
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
2805 West Larchmont Lane, Westport APT. #A33 , Peoria, Illinois 61615	INDIA
1. WITNESS NAME Vijay & GoPalaknshnan WITNESS SIGNATURE ADDRESS 4024 10 Bia bollon drive:	DATE 11/28/07 .
4024, W. Bia bollow doice.	CITIZENSHIP
	India.
Pedria 11-61615	
2. WITNESS NAME TERRY WITNESS SUBNATURE TEMPS	DATE 11/28/2017
ADDRESS 202 E Miller Rd.	CITIZENSHIP USA
Edelstein IL 61526	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

PATENT